M22000016056

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
emailed prove in 19/19/22 18 2
19/22 11 gol
Office Use Only



09/12/22--01031--009 **130.00

2022 CC 1 9 Pt 2: 13

S. FRAMMUN NOT 19 2022

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

TAF, LLC

SUBJECT: _____

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Don Hensley	
Name of Person	
TAF.LLC	
Firm/Company	
811 Fentress Ct.	13
Address	
Daytona Beach, FL 32117	
City/State and Zip Code	
don@thermalkitchen.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	······································
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Don Hensley 515 954-0826 at ()	
Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Teleph	one Number

Mailing Address: Street Address: **Registration Section Registration Section** Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	🔳 \$130.00 Filing Fee & 🛛 🗐	\$155.00 Filing Fee &	🔲 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	ΤA	12	1.1	ſ
1	10	•••	1.1	~~

*

Thermal Kitchen, LLC	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	orida The	alternate name must include "Lumited Liability Co	ompany," "E.L.C." or "LLC
Iowa	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)		87-4310426 (FEI number, if app	
Durivaletion under the law of w	nien foreign fimilieu fiaofithy company is organized)		(FE1 Rumber, 11 app	nicadic (
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determi	registration	n) Jabibiyi	
811 Fentress Ct			811 Fentress Ct	
Street Address of Principal Office)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.	(Mailing Address)	.N.
Daytona Beach, FL 32	117		Daytona Beach, FL 32117	2022 (1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				: 19
7. Name and <u>street addres</u>	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> :	acceptable)	P." 2: 24
Name:	Don Hensley			<u>.</u>
Office Address:	811 Fentress Court			
	Daytona Beach		32117 , Florida	
	(Uny)		(Zip code)	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Manager	Name:	Manager	Name:
■Member	811 Fentress Court Address:	Member	Address:
Authorized	Daytona Beach, FL 32117	Authorized	Daytona Beach, 14, 32117
Person	<u></u>	Person	
Other	Other	00thcr	0ther
E Manneer	Name:	□Manager	Brian Diver
	Address: 5465 Mills Civic Pkwy, ste400	Member	Address: 5465 Mills Civic Pkwy, ste400
Authorized	West Des Moines, 1A 50266	盲Authorized	West Des Moines, 1A 50266
Person		Person	<u> </u>
Other	Other	Dother	Other
			91
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
□Member	Address:	Member	Address:
a Authorized €	Parkland, FL 33076		
Person		Person	
Other		⊡Other	Other

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/minagers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

J		
	Signature of an authorized person	
Don Hensley		

Typed or minted name of since

8/30/22, 3:09 PM

Certificate of Standing

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Issue Date: 8/30/2022

Name: TAF, LLC (489DLC - 697847) Date of Incorporation: 1/7/2022 Duration: PERPETUAL

I, Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the limited liability company named on this certificate:

- a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa.
- b. All fees, taxes and penalties required under the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and other laws due the Secretary of State have been paid.
- c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
- d. The Secretary of State has not administratively dissolved the limited liability company.
- e. The Secretary of State has not filed either a statement of dissolution or statement of termination.

ی N 2

Certificate ID: CS256767

To validate certificates visit: sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State

722000	006466
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800395270258
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10.407/2201020002 ##70.00 1022 C 7 P: 2:13
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	S. FRAME THE NOT 192

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Principled Software Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Anna Steele Name of Person Howell Legal Inc 0.19 Firm/Company 225 Dyer Street, 2nd Floor <u>،</u> نـــــ Address Providence, RI 02903 _____ City/State and Zip code ŝ anna@howell-legal.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ب_ب

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Anna Steele	774 at (313-0232	
Name of Pers		Code Daytime Telej	phone Number
STREET/CO	URIER ADDRESS:	MAILING /	ADDRESS:
Registration S	ection	Registration	Section
Division of Co	Division of Corporations		Corporations
The Centre of	Tallahassee	P.O. Box 631	27
2415 N. Monr	onroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314		FL 32314
Tallahassee, F	1. 32303		
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
Please make check payab	le to: FLORIDA DEPARTM	IENT OF STATE	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607, 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Principled Softv			
	orporation; must include "INCORPORATED," orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"	
(If name unavail:	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	dopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	orida)
Delaware	3.		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
April 25, 2022	5.		
(Date	of incorporation) 5.	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150		<u> </u>
2775 Brickell Co	urt Miami, FL 33129	12. P.S., to determine penalty haomity)	·
· <u> </u>		e <u>street</u> address)	. ,
	(i meipai one		
<u> </u>	(Current mailing	address. if different)	:
			Y
. Name and stree	at address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Max Cantor		
ffice Address:	2775 Brickell Court		
	Miami	. Florida	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.

□Chairman	Brian Martinez Name:	Chairman	Max C Name:	antor
□Vice Chairman	2775 Brickell Court Address:	∃Vice Chairman	Address:	5 Brickell Court
Director	Miami, FL 33129	Director	Miami, FL 3.	
□President		President		
☐ Vice President		∃Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer
CEO Other	Other	CTO Other		□Other
🗇 Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	∃Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
President		□President		
□ Vice President		□Vice President		
□ Secretary	Treasurer	□ Secretary		Treasurer
Other	(Mher	□Other	· · · · · ·	\Box Other \Box
□ Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	⊐Vice Chairman	Address:	P:: 2:
Director		Director		 سر ندی
President		DPresident		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
ElSecretary	🗇 l'reasurer	□Secretary		
□Other		⊡Other]]Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Max Cantor 12. 1.51

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

Max Cantor, President



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PRINCIPLED SOFTWARE INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

10116 -- 7 PH 2: .. دی

Page 1



Authentication: 204458764 Date: 09-22-22

6755260 8300 SR# 20223595434

• •

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml